
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

October 14, 2009

No. 101409-S

TITLE: CONTRACT AMEND I — INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS

Motion Motion - COMMISSIONER’S VOTE
Made By I Seconded By - consenting Dissenting I Abstaining L Recusal I Absent

Mario A. Espinoza I I_____
Chairman

Gwendolyn Webb

_____ _____

Vice Chair

Sarah B. Faust

____ _____

I

____

I

____ ____

Aaron Googins

_____

v”I

_____

I I

_____ _____I _____

Dale Gray

_______ _______

‘I I

_______ _______

Cliienl...ee

____ _____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to award and execute Amendment No. I
to a contract with INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC, Atlanta, GA, for the supply of software support and
maintenance for the Austin Water Utility to increase the remaining extension options in estimated amounts not
to exceed $6,656 for the first extension option and $6,789 for the second extension option, for a revised total
estimated contract amount not to exceed $166,857.78.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

______

No Recommendation — Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes — Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Mario A. Espirca, Chairmn) a e
Water & Wastater Corn rnision


